PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7156225

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOWA CORPORATION	01/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HITACHI ASTEMO, LTD.	
Street Address:	2520, TAKABA	
City:	HITACHINAKA-SHI, IBARAKI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 234

507109386

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29212053
Application Number:	29445159
Application Number:	29467630
Application Number:	29495048
Application Number:	29534518
Application Number:	29584359
Application Number:	29584362
Application Number:	29598704
Application Number:	29598706
Application Number:	29598727
Application Number:	29623654
Application Number:	29623658
Application Number:	29643989
Application Number:	10094539
Application Number:	10238498
Application Number:	10385040
Application Number:	10385054
Application Number:	10412046
Application Number:	10448911
Application Number:	10449170

PATENT

REEL: 059682 FRAME: 0321

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10449354
Application Number:	10459063
Application Number:	10636080
Application Number:	10727795
Application Number:	11012412
Application Number:	11073557
Application Number:	11082290
Application Number:	11156924
Application Number:	11221673
Application Number:	11222106
Application Number:	11227513
Application Number:	11424486
Application Number:	11608745
Application Number:	11761572
Application Number:	11901018
Application Number:	12043909
Application Number:	12043919
Application Number:	12074984
Application Number:	12237343
Application Number:	12334422
Application Number:	12561244
Application Number:	12716073
Application Number:	12799960
Application Number:	12814408
Application Number:	13045616
Application Number:	13050643
Application Number:	13051739
Application Number:	13243175
Application Number:	13243320
Application Number:	13324697
Application Number:	13406349
Application Number:	13417942
Application Number:	13422877
Application Number:	13424318
Application Number:	13424349
Application Number:	13428976
Application Number:	13495285
Application Number:	13503839

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13512555
Application Number:	13527297
Application Number:	13528707
Application Number:	13528787
Application Number:	13561239
Application Number:	13663097
Application Number:	13673443
Application Number:	13720354
Application Number:	13750182
Application Number:	13762459
Application Number:	13762466
Application Number:	13775858
Application Number:	13776004
Application Number:	13798771
Application Number:	13799038
Application Number:	13799091
Application Number:	13799759
Application Number:	13800294
Application Number:	13800813
Application Number:	13800934
Application Number:	13800964
Application Number:	13801222
Application Number:	13801448
Application Number:	13801611
Application Number:	13948511
Application Number:	13949388
Application Number:	14012358
Application Number:	14012533
Application Number:	14018830
Application Number:	14026415
Application Number:	14028824
Application Number:	14031861
Application Number:	14033748
Application Number:	14034804
Application Number:	14035047
Application Number:	14037685
Application Number:	14038873
Application Number:	14059630

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14063397
Application Number:	14065576
Application Number:	14090066
Application Number:	14224564
Application Number:	14226065
Application Number:	14258328
Application Number:	14259731
Application Number:	14262938
Application Number:	14313205
Application Number:	14316165
Application Number:	14340103
Application Number:	14380626
Application Number:	14444507
Application Number:	14445287
Application Number:	14457633
Application Number:	14461804
Application Number:	14466759
Application Number:	14491075
Application Number:	14492568
Application Number:	14495130
Application Number:	14497819
Application Number:	14513909
Application Number:	14517271
Application Number:	14520898
Application Number:	14547750
Application Number:	14550342
Application Number:	14551630
Application Number:	14575738
Application Number:	14582658
Application Number:	14604035
Application Number:	14605016
Application Number:	14658775
Application Number:	14664109
Application Number:	14667219
Application Number:	14668403
Application Number:	14668553
Application Number:	14751630
Application Number:	14836319

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14836394
Application Number:	14837375
Application Number:	14850344
Application Number:	14861426
Application Number:	14861561
Application Number:	14862650
Application Number:	14865935
Application Number:	14865991
Application Number:	14866039
Application Number:	14866071
Application Number:	14866184
Application Number:	14866306
Application Number:	14866353
Application Number:	14866427
Application Number:	14974604
Application Number:	15005883
Application Number:	15007462
Application Number:	15015914
Application Number:	15049758
Application Number:	15051019
Application Number:	15051117
Application Number:	15052048
Application Number:	15053349
Application Number:	15066155
Application Number:	15067975
Application Number:	15069074
Application Number:	15070642
Application Number:	15071683
Application Number:	15072808
Application Number:	15074077
Application Number:	15074416
Application Number:	15074532
Application Number:	15075472
Application Number:	15078455
Application Number:	15118008
Application Number:	15171668
Application Number:	15186014
Application Number:	15203453

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15215842
Application Number:	15230899
Application Number:	15234644
Application Number:	15247441
Application Number:	15247550
Application Number:	15247648
Application Number:	15259699
Application Number:	15261101
Application Number:	15295861
Application Number:	15335008
Application Number:	15361241
Application Number:	15361258
Application Number:	15373643
Application Number:	15374476
Application Number:	15375938
Application Number:	15376062
Application Number:	15377511
Application Number:	15385380
Application Number:	15385465
Application Number:	15386824
Application Number:	15386956
Application Number:	15387092
Application Number:	15388522
Application Number:	15388621
Application Number:	15405445
Application Number:	15405521
Application Number:	15405750
Application Number:	15410960
Application Number:	15415375
Application Number:	15434633
Application Number:	15434729
Application Number:	15463756
Application Number:	15463851
Application Number:	15464897
Application Number:	15465204
Application Number:	15466155
Application Number:	15466328
Application Number:	15466428

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15468675
Application Number:	15468777
Application Number:	15521137
Application Number:	15751751
Application Number:	15752811
Application Number:	16089197
Application Number:	16274942
Application Number:	16359580
Application Number:	16420843
Application Number:	16438051
Application Number:	16483244
Application Number:	16567640
Application Number:	16570598
Application Number:	10926468
Application Number:	10926537
Application Number:	11156925
Application Number:	11520875
Application Number:	11900960
Application Number:	13390168
Application Number:	14263355
Application Number:	14699498
Application Number:	15083523
Application Number:	15313943
Application Number:	16307403

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-624-2500
Email: afield@crowell.com

Correspondent Name: CROWELL & MORING LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14300

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20044-4300

DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2022
SIGNATURE:	/Michael H. Jacobs/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL H. JACOBS
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108005.GA082US

Total Attachments: 19

source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page1.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page2.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page3.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page4.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page5.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page6.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page7.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page8.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page9.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page10.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page11.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page12.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page13.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page14.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page15.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page16.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page17.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page18.tif
source=Showa Corporation to Hitachi Astemo merger 1-1-21#page19.tif

DECLARATION

I, the undersigned, a citizen of Japan, do hereby declare:

THAT I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English Languages, and

THAT the attached is translation into the English language of the

following document and the translation is true and accurate:

Certificate of ALL Historical Matters

Corporate registration number: 0500-01-007842

Trade name: Name Change from Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.

to Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

And I, the undersigned, declare that the facts set forth above are true and correct.

Date: March 16, 2021

Signature:

Name:

Yamato TSUTSUI

Patent Attorney

Certificate of All Historical Matters

2520 Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

Corporate	0500-01-007842			
registration number				
Trade name	Hitachi Automotive Systems, Ltd.			
	Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.	Changed: January 1, 2021		
		Registered: January 4, 2021		
Head office	2520 Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki			
Method of public	Public notice for the company will be made in the official ga	zette.		
notice	Public notice for the company will be made in the Nikkan	Changed: November 18,		
	Kogyo Shimbun.	2020		
		Registered: November 18,		
		2020		
Date of	July 1, 2009			
incorporation				
Purpose	1. Development, manufacture, sale and service of automoti	ve components, transportation		
	and industrial machinery and apparatuses, and systems			
	2. Development, manufacture, sale and service of machine	tools, molds, tools and other		
	production machinery and apparatuses			
	3. Development, manufacture, sale and service of electronic components, devices, electronic			
	circuits and electric machinery and apparatuses			
	4. Telecommunication, information processing and information supply services			
	5. Development, manufacture, sale and service of medical machinery and apparatuses, and			
	other machinery and apparatuses for business use			
	6. Undertaking of construction work such as machinery and apparatuses installation work,			
	electrical work, and building work			
	7. Labor dispatch business			
	8. Purchasing and selling, leasing, brokerage and managemen	nt of real estate		
	Security business and cleaning business			
	10. Operation of facilities for translation, education, sports, cu	lture, lodging and stores related		
	thereto, and travel business			
	11. Non-life insurance agency and life insurance solicitation business			
	12. Leasing of office equipment and fixtures, printing and ad	•		
	13. Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the forego	ping items		
Total number of	1,200,000 shares			

2520 Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
		authorized shares		
	ssued shares	Total number of Total		
	ares	issued shares, and		
Changed: November 19	ssued shares	their class and To		
2020	ares	number		
Registered: November 27				
2020				
	<u>en</u>	Amount of stated 1		
Changed: November 19	en	capital 5		
2020				
Registered: November 27				
2020				
ll require the approval of the	f the shares of the company by assignment	Provisions T		
	eting.	concerning the sl		
		restriction of		
		assignment of shares		
11 Kandanishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo				
Tokyo Securities Transfer Agent Co., Ltd.				
11 Kandanishikicho 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo				
	Transfer Agent Co., Ltd., head office	register T		
Registered: January 4, 202	Established: January 1, 202	administrator		
Reappointed: June 22, 2017	Kunihiko Ohnuma	Matters concerning B		
Registered: July 6, 2017		officers		
Reappointed: June 21, 2018	Kunihiko Ohnuma	<u>B</u>		
Registered: July 3, 2018				
Stepped down: June 21, 2019				
**				
Registered: July 11, 2019				
**	Kazumichi Fujimura	<u>B</u>		
Registered: July 11, 2019	Kazumichi Fujimura	<u>B</u>		
Registered: July 11, 2019 Reappointed: June 22, 2017	Kazumichi Fujimura Kazumichi Fujimura	<u>B</u>		
Registered: July 11, 2019 Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017				
Registered: July 11, 2019 Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2018				
Registered: July 11, 2019 Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018				
Registered: July 11, 2019 Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Resigned: March 28, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019	Kazumichi Fujimura	<u>B</u>		
Registered: July 11, 2019 Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Resigned: March 28, 2019				
Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2 Registered: July 3, 2018		officers		

Reference Number A 956998 * Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

2/8

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.	Ţ		Ţ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
			Registered: July 3, 2018
			Resigned: March 31, 2019
			Registered: April 8, 2019
	Board Director	<u>Hideaki Seki</u>	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
			Registered: July 6, 2017
			Resigned: March 31, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	Robert Earl. Socia	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
			Registered: July 6, 2017
	Board Director	Robert Earl. Socia	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
			Registered: July 3, 2018
	Board Director	Robert Earl. Socia	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director	Robert Earl. Socia	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18,
			2020
			Resigned: December 31,
			2020
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director	Toshikazu Nishino	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
			Registered: July 6, 2017
			Resigned: March 31, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	Brice Koch	Appointed: April 1, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	Brice Koch	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
			Registered: July 3, 2018
	Board Director	Brice Koch	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director	Brice Koch	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18,
			2020
	Board Director	Yuzo Kadomukai	Appointed: April 1, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	<u>Yuzo Kadomukai</u>	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
			Registered: July 3, 2018

Reference Number A 956998 * Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.			
	Board Director	Yuzo Kadomukai	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director	Yuzo Kadomukai	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18,
			2020
			Resigned: December 31,
			2020
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director	Toru Kamioke	Appointed: April 1, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	Toru Kamioke	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
			Registered: July 3, 2018
			Resigned: March 31, 2019
			Registered: April 8, 2019
	Board Director	John Joseph Conlon	Appointed: April 1, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	John Joseph Conlon	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
			Registered: July 3, 2018
	Board Director	John Joseph Conlon	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director	John Joseph Conlon	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18,
			2020
			Resigned: December 31,
			2020
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director	<u>Keiji Kojima</u>	Appointed: April 1, 2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Board Director	<u>Keiji Kojima</u>	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
			Registered: July 3, 2018
	Board Director	Kciji Kojima	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director	Keiji Kojima	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18,
			2020
	Board Director	<u>Takeshi Miyamoto</u>	Appointed: April 1, 2019

Reference Number A 956998 * Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

Huacii Asiemo, Lia.			
			Registered: April 8, 2019
	Board Director Take	eshi Miyamoto	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director Take	eshi Miyamoto	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18, 2020
			Resigned: December 31, 2020
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director Ryui	ichi Otsuki	Appointed: April 1, 2019
			Registered: April 8, 2019
	Board Director Ryui	ichi Otsuki	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
			Registered: July 11, 2019
	Board Director Ryui	ichi Otsuki	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
			Registered: September 18,
			2020
			Resigned: December 31,
			2020
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director Toru	ı Kamioke	Appointed: January 1, 2021
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director Yosh	nihiko Kawamura	Appointed: January 1, 2021
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director Keii	chi Aida	Appointed: January 1, 2021
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	Board Director Yosh	hikado Nakao	Appointed: January 1, 2021
			Registered: January 4, 2021
	3-43 Toyosumi 1-chome	, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
	Representative Director	Hideaki Seki	Registered: July 6, 2017
			Stepped down: March 31,
			2018
			Registered: April 6, 2018
	Ascott Marunouchi Tok	xyo 2708, 1-1 Otemachi 1-chome,	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo		Registered: April 6, 2018
	Representative Director	Brice Koch	
	Ascott Marunouchi Tok	xyo 2813, 1-1 Otemachi 1-chome,	Reappointed: June 21, 2018

Reference Number A 956998 * Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

5/8

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.	Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	Registered: July 3, 2018
	Representative Director Brice Koch	
	Hikawa Gardens 302, 19-19 Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku,	Address moved: April 1,
	Tokyo	2019
	Representative Director Brice Koch	Registered: April 8, 2019
	Hikawa Gardens 302, 19-19 Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku,	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
	<u>Tokyo</u>	Registered: July 11, 2019
	Representative Director Brice Koch	
	Hikawa Gardens 302, 19-19 Akasaka 6-chome, Minato-ku,	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
	Tokyo	Registered: September 18,
	Representative Director Brice Koch	2020
-	21-1 Minamidai 2-chome, Ishioka-shi, Ibaraki	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Representative Director Yuzo Kadomukai	Registered: April 6, 2018
	21-1 Minamidai 2-chome, Ishioka-shi, Ibaraki	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
	Representative Director Yuzo Kadomukai	Registered: July 3, 2018
	21-1 Minamidai 2-chome, Ishioka-shi, Ibaraki	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
	Representative Director Yuzo Kadomukai	Registered: July 11, 2019
	21-1 Minamidai 2-chome, Ishioka-shi, Ibaraki	Reappointed: July 21, 2020
	Representative Director Yuzo Kadomukai	Registered: September 18,
		2020
		Stepped down: December 31,
		2020
		Registered: January 4, 2021
	28-16-716 Yatocho 3-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo	Appointed: April 1, 2018
	Representative Director Toru Kamioke	Registered: April 6, 2018
	28-16-716 Yatocho 3-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
	Representative Director Toru Kamioke	Registered: July 3, 2018
		Stepped down: March 31,
		2019
		Registered: April 8, 2019
	28-16-716 Yatocho 3-chome, Nishitokyo-shi, Tokyo	Appointed: January 1, 2021
	Representative Director Toru Kamioke	Registered: January 4, 2021
	Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
		Registered: July 6, 2017
		Resigned: June 21, 2018
		Registered: July 3, 2018

Reference Number A 956998 * Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihite Imamura Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihite Imamura Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihite Imamura Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakaiima Appointed: June 21, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakaiima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Appointed: January 4, 2021 Appointed: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018	Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.			T
Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: June 22, 2017 Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: June 21, 2018 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Resigned: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Resistered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Injapanese: July 1, 2018		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Shinya Nakata	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: July 6, 2017 Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Appointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hiroyuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Moribiro Nishida Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: July 1, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: July 6, 2017
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021				Resigned: December 31,
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Registered: July 6, 2017 Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Appointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 9, 2018 Registered: July 1, 2018 Registered: July 1, 2018 Registered: July 1, 2018				2020
Registered: July 6, 2017 Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Appointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: January 4, 2021
Resigned: March 31, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Registered: January 4, 2021 R		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Yukihito Imamura	Appointed: June 22, 2017
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Appointed: June 21, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hiroyuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hiroyuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: Juny 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 1, 2018 Registered: July 1, 2018 Registered: July 1, 2018 Registered: July 1, 2018				Registered: July 6, 2017
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Atsushi Mitani Registered: July 3, 2018 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Resigned: March 31, 2019
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC In Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: April 8, 2019
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Hirovuki Nakajima Registered: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Regis		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Atsushi Mitani	Appointed: June 21, 2018
Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Reg				Registered: July 3, 2018
Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 1, 2021 Registered: Junuary 1, 2021 Registered: Junuary 1, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 1, 2021 Registered: Junuary 1		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	<u>Hiroyuki Nakajima</u>	Appointed: April 1, 2019
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: April 8, 2019
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Appointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Resigned: December 31,
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Morihiro Nishida Registered: April 1, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				2020
Registered: April 8, 2019 Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Registered: Junuary 4, 2021 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: January 4, 2021
Resigned: December 31, 2020 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Morihiro Nishida	Appointed: April 1, 2019
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: April 8, 2019
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Resigned: December 31,
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihito Imamura Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				2020
Registered: January 4, 2021 Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: January 4, 2021
Audit & Supervisory Board Member Shinji Suzuki Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC The Appointed: January 1, 2021 Registered: July 6, 2017 Reappointed: July 6, 2017 Registered: July 3, 2018 Registered: July 3, 2018 Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Yukihito Imamura	Appointed: January 1, 2021
Registered: January 4, 2021 Financial auditor				Registered: January 4, 2021
Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 22, 2017 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2018 Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018		Audit & Supervisory Board Member	Shinji Suzuki	Appointed: January 1, 2021
Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: January 4, 2021
Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018		Financial auditor Ernst & Young Shi	nNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 22, 2017
Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: July 6, 2017
Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Change of name of Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018		Financial auditor Ernst & Young Shi	nNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 21, 2018
Young ShinNihon LLC in Japanese: July 1, 2018				Registered: July 3, 2018
Japanese: July 1, 2018		Financial auditor Ernst & Young Shi	nNihon LLC	Change of name of Ernst &
				Young ShinNihon LLC in
Registered: July 3, 2018				Japanese: July 1, 2018
				Registered: July 3, 2018
Financial auditor Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC Reappointed: June 21, 2019		Financial auditor Ernst & Young Shi	nNihon LLC	Reappointed: June 21, 2019
Registered: July 11, 2019				Registered: July 11, 2019
		Financial auditor Ernst & Young Shi	nNibon LLC	Reappointed: July 21, 2020

Reference Number A 956998 * Underlining indicates a deleted matter.

7/8

2520 Takaba, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki

F-T	itac	hi	A	stemo.	Τ.	10	

Hitachi Astemo, Ltd.	
	Registered: September 18,
	2020
Company split	March 28, 2019: Split to Hitachi Vehicle Energy, Ltd., 1410 Inada, Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki
	Registered: April 3, 2019
	March 29, 2019: Split to Knorr-Bremse Steering Systems Japan Ltd., 25-10 Miyako,
	Namegawa-machi, Hiki-gun, Saitama
	Registered: April 5, 2019
Absorption-type	April 1, 2019: Merger of Hitachi Automotive Systems Engineering, Ltd., 2477 Takaba,
merger	Hitachinaka-shi, Ibaraki
	Registered: April 3, 2019
	January 1, 2021: Merger of Keihin Corporation, 26-2 Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku,
	Tokyo
	Registered: January 4, 2021
	January 1, 2021: Merger of Showa Corporation, 14-1 Fujiwaracho 1-chome, Gyoda-shi,
	Saitama
	Registered: January 4, 2021
	January 1, 2021: Merger of Nissin Kogyo Co., Ltd., 801 Kazawa, Tomi-shi, Nagano
	Registered: January 4, 2021
Matters concerning a	Company with board of directors
company with board	
of directors	
Matters concerning a	Company with company auditor(s)
company with	
company auditor(s)	
Matters concerning a	Company with financial auditor(s)
company with	
financial auditor(s)	
Matters concerning	Established by split from Hitachi, Ltd., 6-6 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
the registration	Registered: July 1, 2009
record	
	1



This document certifies that these are all of the matters recorded in the register that have not been closed.

(Jurisdiction of the Mito District Legal Affairs Bureau)
January 19, 2021
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Naruhiko Shirai



履歴事項全部証明書

茨城県ひたちなか市高場2520番地 日立Astemo株式会社

·		
会社法人等番号	0500-01-007842	
笛 号	日立オードモディブシステムズ株式会社	
	目立Astemo株式会社	令和 3年 1月 16変更
		令和 3年 1月 4日登記
承	茨城県ひたちなか市高場2520番地	
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は、官報により行う。	
	当会社の公告は、日刊工業新聞により行う。	令和 2年11月18日変更
		今和 <u>2年1</u> 3月18日登記
会社成立の毎月日	· 产按2] 年 7 月 1 日	
E E	自動車部分品及び輸送用並びに産業用機械 販売及びサービス	器具・ツステムの開発に製造、
	2. 工作機械、型・治工具及びその他生産用機 びサービス	₩器具の開発、製造、販売 <u>及</u>
	3. 電子部品、デバイス、電子回路、電気機械 サービス	器具の開発、製造、販売及び
	4、情報通信、情報処理及び情報提供のサービ 5、医療用機械器具及びその他業務用機械器具	
	ビス 6、機械器具設置工事、電気工事、建築工事な	
	7. 労働者派遣業 8. 不動産の売買、賃貸借、仲介及び管理	
	9. 警備業及び清掃業 10. 翻訳、教育、スポーツ、文化、宿泊の施設。	及びごれたに附帯する奈焦が
	運営並びに旅行業 1 1 損害保険代理業及び生命保険募集に関する	
	12. 事務用機器、備品の賃貸及び印刷業並びに 13. 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業	
発行可能株式総数	120万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>3 0 万株</u>	

整理番号 ア956940

下線のあるものは採消事項であることを示す PATENT

1/10

REEL: 059682 FRAME: 0338

	発行済株式α 6 6 万 6	>総数 5000株	令和 2年11月19日変更
資本金の額	金1.50億円]	
	金515億円]	令和 2年11月19日変更
			令和 2年11月27日登記
株式の護渡制限に 関する規定	譲渡による≚ る。	(会社の株式の取得については、	株主総会の承認を要するものとす
株主名郷管理人の 既名又は名称及び	東京都千代田東京証券代行	3区神田錦町三丁目11番地	
住所並びに営業所	東京都千代田	1区神田錦町三丁目1.1番地	
	果从此勞代行	,株式会社本店 令和 3年 1月 1日影	Q置 令和 3年 J月 4 日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	大 招 邦 彦	平成29年 6月22日重任
	ja-		平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	大 紹 邦 彦	平成3.0年 6月21日重任
			平成3.0年 7月 3日登記
			令和 1年 -6月-2-1日退任
Haller 11.			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役	藤 村 一 路	平成29年 6月22日進任
			平成2.9年 7月 6日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	藤 村 一 路	平成30年~6月21日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
			平成31年/3月28日群任
			平成31年 4月 8日登記

ア956940 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	取締役	<u>泉 龍 彦</u>	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	取締役	泉館。彦	平成30年 6月2月日重任
			平成30年、7月、3日登記
			平成31年 3月31日辞任
			平成31年 4月:8日登記
	取締役	関 秀 明	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
			平成30年 3月31日辞任
			平成30年 4月 6月登記
	取締役	ロバート・アール・ソシア	平成29年-6月22日重任
		이용되다 그 시간 11 등록 원리 12 등 - 기업 12 등록	平成29年:7月:6日登記
	拉希 俊。	ロバート・アール・ソシア	平成3.0年 6月21日重任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	<u>取締役</u>	ロジート・アール・ソシア	令和 1年 6月21日重任
[編] [10]			令和 1年 7月11日餐配
	取締役	ロバート・アール・ソシア	令和 2年 7月21日黨任
			令和 2年 9月18日登記
			令和 2年 k 2月3 l 日辞任
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	取締役	西野湯一	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
			平成30年 3月31日辞任
			平成30年 4月 6日登記

整理番号 ア956940

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

3/10

REEL: 059682 FRAME: 0340

取締役	ブ リ ス・コッポ	平成30年 4月 1日就任
		平成30年 4月 6月登記
取締役	ナリス・コッポ	平成30年 6月21日重任
		平成30年 7月 3日登記
取締役	ブリス・フュッポ	令和 1年 6月21日重任
		令和 1 年 7 月 1 1 日登記
取締役	プリルス・ショット	令和 2年 7月21日重任
		今和 2年 9月18日登記
収締役	門。向裕三	平成30年 4月 1日號任
		平成30年 4月 6日登記
服締役	<u>門 </u>	平成3:0年二6月:2二日重任
		74成30年 <i>二十</i> 月 3日登記
取締役	門向裕三	
		一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一个一个一个一个
取締役	門向裕三	令和 2年 7月21日 重 任
		令和 2年 9月18日登記
		令和。2年12月31日辞任
		令和 3年 1月 4日登記
取締役	止補等	平成30年 4月 1日就任
		平成30年 4月 6日登記
取締役	上、桶、厚	平成30年 6月21日重任
		 平成30年 7月 3日登記
		平成31年 3月31日辞任
	取締役 取締役 取締役 取締役	取締役 門 向 裕 三 下 桶 下 車 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

整理番号 ア956940

下線のあるものは採消事項であることを示す。

4/10

	<u></u> <u></u> 取締役	ジョン・ジョセフ・コンロン	平成30年 4月 1日就任
<u>取締役</u>			平成30年 4月 6日登記
	取締役	ジョン・ジョセフ・コンロン	平成30年 6月21日黨任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	取締役	ジョン・ジョセフ・コンロン	令和 1年 6月21日重任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役	ジョン・ジョセフ・ロンロン	令和 2年 7月21日重任
			令和 2年 9月18日登記
			令和 2年12月31日辞任
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	取締役	小島啓二	平成3-0年 4月 1-日就任
		14.00 4 10 10 10 10 10 14 14 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16	平成30年 4月 6日登記
	<u> </u>	小島啓二	平成3.0年 6月2-1日重行
			平成3.0年_7月 3日登記
	取締役	<u>小 島 啓 二</u>	令和 1年 6月21日重任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	取締役	小島 宮 二	令和 2年 7月21日重任
			令和《2年》9月18日登記
	取締役	宮 本 数	平成31年 4月 1月超
			平成31年 4月 8日登記
取締役	宮本級	令和 1年 6月21日重信	
		令和 1年 7月11日登記	
	宜本 毅	令和 2年 7月21日重任	
			令和 2年 9月18日登前
			令和 2年12月31日辞日
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
整理番号 ア95	6940 *	下線のあるものは無消車項である:	ことを示す。 5/10 PATENT

REEL: 059682 FRAME: 0342

	取締役	<u> </u>	平成31年 4月 1日就任 平成31年 4月 8日登記
	取締役	大 瞡 隆 一	令和 1年 6月21日 年任
			令和 1年 7月11日聲記
	取締役	<u>大: 概: 隆 一</u>	令和 2年 7月21日重任
			令和 2年 9月18日登記
			令和 2年12月31日辞任
	取締役		令和 3年 1月 1日 N任
			令和 3年 1月 4 <u>日登記</u>
	取締役	河村芳彦	令和 3年 1月 1日就任
			令和一3年一1月—4日登記
	取締役	相田圭一	令和 3年 1月 1日姚任
A Comment			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	取締役	中尾芳門	令和 3 年 1 月 1 日就任
11/1			令和 3年 1月 4日發記
	千葉県柏市豊住 代表取締役	一丁目3番43号 関 <u>第</u> 明	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成20年 7月 6日登記
			平成30年~3月31日退任
			[FIX. J. J. Y. 477 (9 口) 五龙

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT RFFL: 059682 FRA 7956940 *

REEL: 059682 FRAME: 0343

	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番1号アスコッ	平成30年 4月 1日就任
	1 大人の内東京 2 7 0 8 代表取締役 ブリス・コッ ボ	平成30年 4月 6日登記
	東京都千代田区大手町一丁目1番1号アスコッ	平成30年 6月21日重任
	予期の内東京2813 代表取締役 ブーリース ・ コーッ ボー	平成30年 7月 3日登記
	東京都港区赤坂六丁目19番19号氷川ガーデ	平成31年 4月 1日住所
	<u>ンズ302</u> 代表取締役 ブリス・コッホ	移転
		平成31年 4月 8日登記
	東京都港区赤坂六丁自19番19号氷川ガーデ シズ302	令和 1年 6月21日軍任
	代表取締役 ブリス・コッホ	今和 1年 7月11日登記
	東京都港区赤坂六丁目19番19号氷川ガーデ ンズ302	今和 2年 7月21日 <u>童任</u>
	代表取締役 ブリス・コッホ	令和 2年—9月18日登記
	茨城県石岡市南台二丁目21番1号 円表取締役 門 向 裕 三	平成3-0年-4月 1日就任
	1 13 14	平成30年 4月 6日登記
	振城県和岡市南台二丁目21番1号 で表取締役 門 向 裕 三	-平成30年 6月21日重任
		平成30年—7月—3日登記
III.	茨城県石岡市南台二丁目21番1号	令和 1年 6月21日重任
	代表取締役 門 向 裕 三	令和 1年 7月11日登記
	茨城県石岡市南台二丁目21番1号	令和 2年 7月21日重任
	代表取締役 門 向 裕 三	今和 2年 9月18月發記
		令和 2年12月31日退伍
		令和 3年 1月 4日登記

CONTRACTORISMONICATIONS			MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF
		5谷戸町三丁目28番16	<u>-71</u> 平成30年 4月 1日就任
	6号 代表取締役	上,桶,身	平成30年 4月 6日登記
		5谷戸町三丁目28番16	<u>-71</u> 平成30年 6月21日重任
	6号 代表取締役	上 桶 茅	平成30年 7月 3日登記
			平成31年 3月31日退任
			平成31年 4月 8日登記
	200 \$400 6 200 \$1000 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$400 \$	#谷戸町三丁目2.8番1.6	-7.1 令和 3.年 ·1月 ·1日就任
	6号 代表取締役	上,柳。李	令和 3年 1月 4日登 配
	監査役	西田等宏	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
			平成3.0年一6月21日辞任
	3		
	監査役。	中田真也	平成29年 6月22日重任
	<u> </u>		平成29年—7月—6日登記
7 () () () () () () () () () (######################################		令和 2年1-2月3 -1 自辞任
	監査役	今 村 行 人	平成29年 6月22日就任
			平成29年 7月、6日登前
			平成31年 3月31月辞任
			平成31年 4月 8日登記
	監査役	三 谷 厚	平成30年 6月21日就任
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	監査役	中島裕之	平成 3 1 年 4 月 1 自 以 任
			平成31年 4月 8日登記
			令和 2年12月31日辞任
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記

整理番号 ア956940 * 下線のあるものは揉消事項であることを示す。 PAT

	監査役	西田守宏	平成31年 4月 1日就任
			平成31年 4月 8日登記
			令和 2年12月31日群任
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	監査役	今 村 行 人	令和 3年 1月 1日就任
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	監査役	鈴 木 真 志	令和 3年 1月 1日就任
			令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成29年 6月22日重任
			平成29年 7月 6日登記
	会計監査人	新日本有限責任監査法人	平成3-0年 6月21日重任
			平成30年 7月 3月登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監查法	人 平成3.0年 7月 1 <u>日</u> 新日 本有限責任監査法人の名称変
	会計論堂人		
			平成30年 7月 3日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監查法。	人 令和 1年 6月21日軍任
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	会計監査人	EY新日本有限責任監査法。	人 令和 2年 7月21日重任
			合和 2年 9月18日登記
会從分割	平成31年3		田1410番地日立ビーグルエデ
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		平成31年 4月 3日登記
		月29日埼玉県比企郡滑川町都 ステムジャパン株式会社に分割	2.5番地1.0 ケソールプレムゼス
			平成31年 4月 5日登記
吸収合併		月1日茨城県ひたちなか市高場 ンプニアリング株式会社を合併	2477番地日立オートモディブ
			平成31年 4月 3日登記

整理番号 ア956940

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。__

9/10

	令和3年1月1日東京都新宿区西新宿一丁目26番2号株式会社ケーヒンを合 併
	令和 3年 1月 4日登記 令和3年1月1日埼玉県行田市藤原町一丁目14番地1株式会社ショーワを合 併
	令和 3年 1月 4日登記
	令和3年1月1日長野県東御市加沢801番地日信工業株式会社を合併 令和 3年 1月 4日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
監査投設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社
会計監査人設備会 社に関する事項	会計監查人設置会社
登記記録(2周)する。 参項 (東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目6番6号株式会社日立製作所がら分割により設立 平成21年 7月 1日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

(水戸地方法務局管轄)

令和 3年 1月19日

東京法務局 登記官



* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 l (PATENT REEL: 059682 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 02/02/2022